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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

SCHMIEDEKNECHT ANDREW               has      142,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TROYER JOHN H JR & KATHRYN          has      151,681 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DILL SCOTT                          has      156,030 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HERSHBERGER LEON & MARGARET         has      158,805 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MUSIKAVANHU HERBERT                 has      164,052 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOKX RICHARD K & JOAN M TRUST       has      164,077 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RAILSBACK RICK & DANA E             has      175,614 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DAVID & REGINA PROPERTY LLC         has      187,411 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YODER STEVEN M & YODER MICHAEL I    has      187,509 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HERSHBERGER OREN & IRENE            has      215,062 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
VEENSTRA WAYNE P & MARY L           has      216,407 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BONTREGER JOSEPH D                  has      219,760 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TROYER LAVERN J & NEVA D            has      223,781 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HERSHBERGER DAVID L & EMMA G        has      260,496 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      305,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VEENSTRA-MORGAN GRANTOR TRUST       has      306,540 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      339,176 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FPI COLORADO LLC                    has      464,419 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has      549,159 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
POWERS MATTHEW & ELIZABETH          has      588,588 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-035-300-05              BRANTMAN JAMES & MYRNA                 $     130,213
019-036-100-10              H & M PALLET LLC                       $     133,400
019-035-200-06              SCHMIEDEKNECHT ANDREW                  $     142,000
019-024-400-01              KOKX RICHARD K & JOAN M TRUST          $     147,939
019-036-400-15              POWERS MATTHEW & ELIZABETH             $     155,375
019-036-400-14              DILL SCOTT                             $     156,030
019-036-400-08              HERSHBERGER LEON & MARGARET            $     158,805
019-025-400-19              MUSIKAVANHU HERBERT                    $     164,052
019-035-400-06              HERSHBERGER DAVID L & EMMA G           $     171,035
019-036-400-10              RAILSBACK RICK & DANA E                $     175,614
019-036-400-06              DAVID & REGINA PROPERTY LLC            $     187,411
019-027-400-05              YODER STEVEN M & YODER MICHAEL I       $     187,509
019-013-400-06              BEATTIE DONALD LLC                     $     198,599
019-036-300-01              BONTREGER JOSEPH D                     $     219,760
019-035-400-04              TROYER LAVERN J & NEVA D               $     223,781
019-026-200-05              VEENSTRA-MORGAN GRANTOR TRUST          $     268,548
019-900-006-50              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     276,200
019-900-011-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     305,900
019-036-400-17              POWERS MATTHEW & ELIZABETH             $     433,213
019-013-200-03              FPI COLORADO LLC                       $     440,392
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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WOLVERINE POWER & SUPPLY            has      921,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RILEY ORCHARDS PROPERTY LLC         has      939,971 Taxable Value in 27 Parcel(s)
WADEL STABILIZATION INC             has    1,045,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
D C OF HART LLC                     has    1,069,094 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SL DUNES  INC                       has    1,213,722 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GREINER GERALD INC                  has    1,221,871 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
BRAEBURN-GHSP LLC                   has    1,255,726 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
J&AS HOLDINGS LLC                   has    1,457,213 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
SNIDER RE LLC                       has    1,750,726 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
TGF REAL ESTATE LLC                 has    1,939,062 Taxable Value in 27 Parcel(s)
SUN SILVER CREEK RV RESORT LLC      has    2,129,776 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,183,907 Taxable Value in 25 Parcel(s)
LONGCORE FARMS LLC                  has    2,187,464 Taxable Value in 70 Parcel(s)
LINEAGE LOGISTICS LLC               has    3,054,707 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    3,382,137 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER COOPERATIVE         has    3,537,306 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GRAY & COMPANY                      has    3,751,407 Taxable Value in 26 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    4,951,600 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    5,045,068 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
E & L PETERSON LAND LLC             has    6,957,312 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

006-370-015-00              NCH125 LLC                             $     696,360
007-900-320-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     780,400
008-900-030-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     846,800
008-900-040-00              WOLVERINE POWER & SUPPLY               $     921,500
003-900-170-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC       $   1,006,600
007-900-214-02              WADEL STABILIZATION INC                $   1,045,900
020-819-200-18              D C OF HART LLC                        $   1,069,094
020-020-200-28              GRAY & COMPANY                         $   1,124,000
006-140-022-00              SL DUNES  INC                          $   1,143,893
020-390-001-00              BRAEBURN-GHSP LLC                      $   1,255,726
007-033-300-12              E & L PETERSON LAND LLC                $   1,277,100
006-028-100-02              SUN SILVER CREEK RV RESORT LLC         $   1,288,416
007-900-290-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,519,100
006-900-039-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $   1,786,800
020-661-001-00              GRAY & COMPANY                         $   2,319,402
006-900-042-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC       $   2,353,300
020-602-016-00              LINEAGE LOGISTICS LLC                  $   3,019,351
007-900-330-00              WOLVERINE POWER COOPERATIVE            $   3,476,400
007-900-295-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $   4,487,900
007-033-300-10              E & L PETERSON LAND LLC                $   5,310,780
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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OSTERHART KIM D & KELLY M TRUST     has      248,267 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NEWFIELD FARMS LLC                  has      252,199 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRYGON INVESTMENTS FUND 6 LLC       has      257,266 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZEERIP PROPERTIES LLC               has      257,885 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DLG & ASSOCIATES LLC                has      263,781 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VEURINK GORDON K TRUST              has      272,275 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEAN BETTY J TRUST                  has      272,366 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BARNES JEFF & ANN M                 has      286,415 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MICH CON GAS CO                     has      311,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC              has      383,229 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
75 W MICHIGAN AVENUE LLC            has      416,689 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DWELLING PLACE RURAL LTD DIV        has      436,305 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NORRIS FARMS LLC                    has      436,369 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has      562,081 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
FPI COLORADO LLC                    has      598,642 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
HERITAGE FARM PROPERTIES LLC        has      706,341 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
INQUEST LLC                         has      768,378 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP        has    1,319,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,348,100 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,654,306 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

014-016-300-03              RQMOG2PF HOLDINGS LLC                  $     231,603
014-320-015-00              CRUZ YANDER J B                        $     232,155
019-011-100-08              VANDERKOLK LARRY & VICKY               $     243,781
014-001-400-23              OSTERHART KIM D & KELLY M TRUST        $     248,267
014-034-200-06              NEWFIELD FARMS LLC                     $     252,199
009-900-040-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     256,900
014-036-400-12              TRYGON INVESTMENTS FUND 6 LLC          $     257,266
014-022-400-03              BARNES JEFF & ANN M                    $     261,931
014-014-200-02              DLG & ASSOCIATES LLC                   $     263,781
019-010-100-07              VEURINK GORDON K TRUST                 $     272,275
041-900-130-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     373,200
009-025-200-01              JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC                 $     383,229
019-012-100-04              HERITAGE FARM PROPERTIES LLC           $     408,322
041-025-400-29              75 W MICHIGAN AVENUE LLC               $     416,689
041-036-200-17              DWELLING PLACE RURAL LTD DIV           $     436,305
009-028-100-02              INQUEST LLC                            $     502,416
019-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     507,800
014-900-060-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     528,900
014-900-070-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     879,700
014-900-100-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP           $   1,319,400
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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DE MARS ARTHUR E & BARBARA J        has       88,149 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PENA CHRISTOPHER P                  has       92,590 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARMON DOUGLAS G & HOLLY D TRUST    has       93,728 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FELKER EDWARD J JR & JANET G        has       95,088 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GERTH AHSLEY RENEE                  has       99,481 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RUPAR GREGORY P & RUTH A            has       99,492 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PARKER JAZZMAN                      has      101,209 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROSSITER DANIEL A & WENDY S         has      101,722 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLICK ANDREW E & LERMA F            has      113,864 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YODER MERVIN SR & KATHY             has      122,736 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CNH CAPITAL AMERICA LLC             has      123,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLICK BETHANY J                     has      126,787 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CAMMENGA JOHN & SUSAN TRUST         has      132,969 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BAKER RICHARD & PEGGY               has      135,464 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YODER MICHAEL J & LEAH M            has      170,831 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDRITSIS CHRISTOPHER J & SARAH J   has      191,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      208,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
86 EWING LLC                        has      223,310 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TROYER AMOS J & REGINA              has      236,058 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has      580,133 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-035-400-12              DE MARS ARTHUR E & BARBARA J           $      88,149
019-031-300-11              PENA CHRISTOPHER P                     $      92,590
019-029-100-05              HARMON DOUGLAS G & HOLLY D TRUST       $      93,728
019-034-300-06              GERTH AHSLEY RENEE                     $      99,481
019-029-200-01              RUPAR GREGORY P & RUTH A               $      99,492
019-033-300-01              PARKER JAZZMAN                         $     101,209
019-028-400-03              YODER MERVIN SR & KATHY                $     101,325
019-034-100-04              ROSSITER DANIEL A & WENDY S            $     101,722
019-034-100-03              BEATTIE DONALD LLC                     $     108,886
019-031-300-06              FLICK ANDREW E & LERMA F               $     113,864
018-035-400-02              CAMMENGA JOHN & SUSAN TRUST            $     115,418
019-900-028-00              CNH CAPITAL AMERICA LLC                $     123,000
019-034-200-01              FLICK BETHANY J                        $     126,787
019-032-300-01              86 EWING LLC                           $     132,664
019-031-300-01              BAKER RICHARD & PEGGY                  $     135,464
019-034-200-06              YODER MICHAEL J & LEAH M               $     170,831
019-900-007-50              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     185,000
019-033-400-05              ANDRITSIS CHRISTOPHER J & SARAH J      $     191,500
019-034-400-01              BEATTIE DONALD LLC                     $     234,197
019-033-200-02              TROYER AMOS J & REGINA                 $     236,058
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

SAINTDENIS KAREN & RICHARD          has      102,645 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SCHULTZ ROBERT L                    has      104,101 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALVESTEFFER DARREL L                has      104,340 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
QUALLS JACK R & QUALLS JAY A        has      104,501 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STOPCZYNSKI CARL S & MELINDA        has      106,575 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GOOSMANN FRED E & VUKITS BARBARA J  has      109,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
VANTUINEN STEVEN & JENNIFER         has      112,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MACHINIAK RICHARD L & BARBARA       has      118,963 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MORLOCK RANDY S &                   has      120,553 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLADSEN LYLE M & BONNIE J         has      124,301 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BRODERICK BRYAN & BARBARA TRUST     has      126,670 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PENZIEN NANCY                       has      133,476 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AKINS ANDREW S & JENNIE L           has      134,973 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AXDORFF WILLIAM & LYNN LIVING TRUST has      136,110 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAFER JORDEN & PAGGEOT TERESSA     has      144,396 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OOMEN BROS                          has      147,175 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
NIC & LAUREN TARZWELL PROPERTIES LL has      148,947 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREINER GERALD INC                  has      159,386 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      165,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SAUSER DONALD H & SANDRA K          has      178,000 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

002-001-400-04              QUALLS JACK R & QUALLS JAY A           $      88,515
002-500-022-00              SAINT DENNIS KAREN J & RICHARD         $      89,573
002-500-030-00              STOPCZYNSKI CARL S & MELINDA           $      90,975
002-001-100-03              GREINER GERALD INC                     $      96,398
002-013-200-02              JONAS SCOTT D &                        $      97,438
002-011-100-05              NELSON FAMILY TRUST                    $      97,531
002-500-012-00              SCHULTZ ROBERT L                       $     104,101
002-002-400-05              ALVESTEFFER DARREL L                   $     104,340
002-013-200-03              GOOSMANN FRED E & VUKITS BARBARA J     $     109,400
002-013-400-03              VANTUINEN STEVEN & JENNIFER            $     112,000
002-013-300-02              SAUSER DONALD H & SANDRA K             $     114,000
002-500-047-00              MACHINIAK RICHARD L & BARBARA          $     118,963
002-500-037-00              BRODERICK BRYAN & BARBARA TRUST        $     119,215
002-001-200-05              MORLOCK RANDY S &                      $     120,553
002-500-018-00              PENZIEN NANCY                          $     133,476
002-500-034-01              AKINS ANDREW S & JENNIE L              $     134,973
002-002-400-02              AXDORFF WILLIAM & LYNN LIVING TRUST    $     136,110
002-001-200-07              SHAFER JORDEN & PAGGEOT TERESSA        $     144,396
002-500-040-10              NIC & LAUREN TARZWELL PROPERTIES LL    $     148,947
002-900-013-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     165,100
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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ASELLUS-BLUE LANDCO LLC             has      543,430 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY COOP INC     has      559,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN DOUGLAS J & ANDREA S      has      566,853 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ESTH1020D LLC                       has      573,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SANKEY ELIZABETH DANFORTH TRUST     has      586,650 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ENGLE GERALD E & AIMEE              has      639,859 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLAND LAURA                       has      643,639 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NUSSDORFER JEFFREY D & CYNTHIA L    has      651,986 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
DANFORTH MAEBELLE A                 has      728,230 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROTHBURY SP LAND LLC                has      756,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADVANTAGE STORAGE GROUP LLC         has      821,531 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MORAN THUAN & THERESSA              has      826,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THE CHAPUT FAMILY TRUST             has      868,098 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
METC                                has      980,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    1,135,490 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,362,800 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DEMKOWICZ CONSTANCE M TRUST         has    1,555,406 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    1,562,388 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS CO                          has    1,686,047 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                has    2,069,703 Taxable Value in 31 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

045-900-110-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     492,900
045-900-035-00              DOUBLE JJ PROPCO                       $     495,000
016-400-029-00              WELLAND LAURA                          $     514,526
016-028-400-02              CHAMBERS FAMILY TRUST                  $     540,840
016-900-200-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY COOP INC        $     559,400
016-016-300-05              ESTH1020D LLC                          $     573,400
016-033-400-05              DEMKOWICZ CONSTANCE M TRUST            $     579,143
016-021-300-06              SANKEY ELIZABETH DANFORTH TRUST        $     586,650
017-900-040-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     637,500
016-008-100-04              ENGLE GERALD E & AIMEE                 $     639,859
016-900-150-10              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     706,600
016-008-100-01              DANFORTH MAEBELLE A                    $     723,705
045-021-400-03              ROTHBURY SP LAND LLC                   $     756,600
017-020-300-02              ADVANTAGE STORAGE GROUP LLC            $     821,531
016-021-300-07              MORAN THUAN & THERESSA                 $     826,200
016-028-100-04              THE CHAPUT FAMILY TRUST                $     868,098
016-033-400-12              DEMKOWICZ CONSTANCE M TRUST            $     976,263
017-900-380-00              METC                                   $     980,300
017-900-060-00              DTE GAS CO                             $   1,499,100
017-900-110-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC       $   1,540,800
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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DEMOSS JOHN & LISA S                has      663,680 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CAMERON GREGORY D & LINDA S         has      665,152 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
LIGHTHOUSE CHANNEL LANE LLC         has      666,215 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BLACKMER REAL ESTATE LLC            has      679,569 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS CO                          has      685,064 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
VANDERVELDE MARC A & JOELLE S       has      693,360 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARLOW VIRGINIA L REVOCABLE TRUST   has      701,858 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HICKS CAROLYN A                     has      718,431 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LACHAVEN RESIDENCE TRUST            has      726,251 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BERNIER DAVID G TRUST               has      744,870 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REINEKE LELAND M & JULIANA W TRUST  has      765,970 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DUER KAREN E TRUST                  has      810,390 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PENTWATER YACHT CLUB                has      893,818 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEST COAST STORAGE LLC              has      953,189 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WAUN ADRIENNE L &                   has      972,468 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAMB CHARLES E & LORA J             has    1,065,158 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
SAMONICA PENTWATER TRUST            has    1,115,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OCEANA BEACH ASSN                   has    1,162,584 Taxable Value in 29 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,848,784 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
MICH ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO       has    2,989,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

001-369-004-00              SMITH MICHAEL H & LYNN M               $     552,243
002-020-300-03              MONROE CROSSING LLC                    $     599,773
001-368-003-00              BERKERMEIER MICHAEL & KELLIE           $     620,340
044-600-129-00              L & W MARINA CO                        $     630,990
001-150-002-00              HARLOW VIRGINIA L REVOCABLE TRUST      $     646,428
001-587-014-00              DEMOSS JOHN & LISA S                   $     648,280
044-102-001-00              LAKE BREEZE LLC                        $     648,821
001-130-003-00              LEWIS KAREN C                          $     663,225
044-433-002-00              PENTWATER YACHT CLUB                   $     670,818
002-020-300-04              BLACKMER REAL ESTATE LLC               $     679,569
001-586-001-00              VANDERVELDE MARC A & JOELLE S          $     683,060
044-462-001-00              LACHAVEN RESIDENCE TRUST               $     726,251
044-452-006-00              BERNIER DAVID G TRUST                  $     744,870
001-900-100-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     749,500
001-080-011-00              DUER KAREN E TRUST                     $     810,390
001-150-009-00              SAMONICA PENTWATER TRUST               $     840,102
002-019-400-03              BEST COAST STORAGE LLC                 $     953,189
001-650-015-00              WAUN ADRIENNE L &                      $     972,468
044-900-330-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,634,800
002-900-036-00              MICH ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO          $   2,849,500
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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MHG 2022 FAMILY TRUST               has      978,414 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHELBY STATE BANK                   has    1,002,198 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARRISON ROBIN & WATKINS KATHERINE  has    1,039,229 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LEWIS PROPERTIES LLC                has    1,293,999 Taxable Value in 29 Parcel(s)
OCEANA RENTALS LLC                  has    1,376,362 Taxable Value in 45 Parcel(s)
BENONA FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC          has    1,599,638 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BURNETTE FOODS INC                  has    1,660,244 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS CO                          has    1,747,683 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
METC                                has    1,780,273 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has    1,814,045 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PERDUE FOOD LLC                     has    1,884,246 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FWG ENTERPRISES LLC                 has    2,310,891 Taxable Value in 52 Parcel(s)
PETERSON MARK ET UX GABRIELA TRUST  has    2,332,871 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    2,449,778 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP        has    2,909,000 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    3,609,261 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                has    3,771,241 Taxable Value in 41 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    3,848,200 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
E & L PETERSON LAND LLC             has    6,584,766 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
OCEANA COUNTY FREEZER STORAGE INC   has   14,151,673 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

013-900-070-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     744,000
013-024-400-01              GRICE JONATHAN & RENEE                 $     768,966
011-620-010-00              HENDRICKSON JOHN T & MARY E            $     789,257
045-765-000-00              DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                   $     835,452
012-900-340-00              OCEANA COUNTY FREEZER STORAGE INC      $     854,800
012-900-100-00              DTE GAS CO                             $     894,700
046-114-001-00              SHELBY STATE BANK                      $     924,160
011-500-010-01              MHG 2022 FAMILY TRUST                  $     978,414
011-113-100-29              HARRISON ROBIN & WATKINS KATHERINE     $   1,039,229
012-900-090-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,186,800
012-900-507-00              METC                                   $   1,307,800
046-900-540-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,574,500
011-900-008-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $   1,614,600
011-900-013-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $   1,805,000
046-501-002-50              PERDUE FOOD LLC                        $   1,814,820
011-124-300-02              PETERSON MARK ET UX GABRIELA TRUST     $   2,204,908
012-900-120-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC       $   2,328,900
018-900-070-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP           $   2,778,600
007-033-300-09              E & L PETERSON LAND LLC                $   5,534,200
012-018-100-03              OCEANA COUNTY FREEZER STORAGE INC      $  13,240,905
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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HEYBOER LESTER & CAROL L TRUST      has      221,561 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NCI WALKERVILLE FD LLC              has      223,035 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TOURISON LEASING LLC                has      227,319 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ZICHTERMAN LINDA                    has      231,840 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GAVCUS RAYMOND & LORNA J            has      263,803 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CRYSTAL VALLEY FARMS LP             has      288,849 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
FOSTER LAKE LLC                     has      299,013 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOVINGH SHEILA M TRUST              has      312,901 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WE WANT THE LAND COALITION INC      has      333,105 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ZACK ROBERT                         has      376,315 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
NS RETAIL HOLDINGS LLC              has      512,610 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILLOW COLD STORAGE LLC             has      621,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,227,400 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC              has    1,852,662 Taxable Value in 43 Parcel(s)
OREGON POTATO COMPANY               has    2,121,320 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ARBRE FARMS CORP                    has    2,183,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OPC ARBRE FARMES LLC                has    2,228,262 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP        has    2,687,617 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
OPC ARBRE FARMS LLC                 has    4,235,356 Taxable Value in 26 Parcel(s)
VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                has    4,334,544 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

047-500-049-55              NCI WALKERVILLE FD LLC                 $     223,035
004-033-200-03              TOURISON LEASING LLC                   $     227,319
004-550-025-00              ZICHTERMAN LINDA                       $     231,840
004-001-200-02              FOSTER LAKE LLC                        $     299,013
004-006-100-01              WE WANT THE LAND COALITION INC         $     333,105
009-900-020-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     341,900
004-036-400-05              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $     420,714
004-025-200-04              JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC                 $     443,976
047-500-051-00              NS RETAIL HOLDINGS LLC                 $     512,610
004-025-400-04              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $     532,127
004-035-200-04              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $     565,913
004-900-320-00              WILLOW COLD STORAGE LLC                $     621,600
004-900-020-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     723,300
009-013-200-03              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $   1,222,807
047-900-100-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP           $   1,254,600
004-900-030-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP           $   1,349,200
004-026-100-06              OREGON POTATO COMPANY                  $   2,121,320
004-900-065-00              ARBRE FARMS CORP                       $   2,183,000
004-026-100-07              OPC ARBRE FARMES LLC                   $   2,228,262
004-026-100-01              OPC ARBRE FARMS LLC                    $   3,267,810
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****


